Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Moros	04/26/2006
Howard Rutman	04/26/2006
Avraham Yacobi	04/26/2006
Sandhya Goyal	04/26/2006
Subhas Kundu	05/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taro Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1034 Gt, Harbour Place, 4th Floor
Internal Address:	102 South Church Street
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11179719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)347-5376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-345-9001

Email: donna.robertson-chow@taro.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Robertson-Chow Address Line 1: Three Skyline Drive

Address Line 4: Hawthorne, NEW YORK 10532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103US6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Robertson-Chow

PATENT REEL: 017633 FRAME: 0523

500105346

- \$40.00 11

OF\$ HO

Total Attachments: 4

source=1036US6ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=1036US6ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=1036US6ASSIGNMENT2#page1.tif source=1036US6ASSIGNMENT2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017633 FRAME: 0524

WHEREAS we,

Sandhya Goyal, 51 Windsor Road, Ryebrook, New York, 10573,

Subhas Kundu, 6 Dennis McHugh Court, Tappan, New York 10983,

Daniel Moros, 19 Maple Avenue, Larchmont, New York 10538,

Howard Rutman, 401 East 80th Street, New York, New York 10021, and

Avraham Yacobi, 13 Oak Train Road, Englewood, New Jersey 07631

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), have made an invention comprising new and useful improvements in **TOPICAL GEL FORMULATION COMPRISING ORGANOPHOSPHATE INSECTICIDE AND ITS PREPARATION THEREOF**, for which patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States were filed on July 12, 2004 as Provisional Application No. 60/587,291, on January 21, 2005 as Provisional Application No. 60/645,781, and on January 25, 2005 as Provisional Application No. 60/646,826 and on July 12, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/179,719;

and WHEREAS

TARO PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA, INC. P.O. Box 1034 GT
Harbour Place, 4th Floor
102 South Church Street
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any applications claiming priority therefrom and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer, and have assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest to said patent application for letters patent entitled TOPICAL GEL FORMULATION COMPRISING ORGANOPHOSPHATE INSECTICIDE AND ITS PREPARATION THEREOF and to any national, international or divisional applications claiming priority therefrom throughout the world and to the invention, the application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignors might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignors further hereby assign, sell and transfer, and have assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 017633 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as the Assignors, has caused this Assignment to be executed. Dated this 04 day of __ ASSIGNOR: WITNESS: Signature: __ Signature: Sandhya Goyal Name: Name: _____ ASSIGNOR: WITNESS: Kufu 05/04/06 Signature: __ Signature: Name: Name: _ MICHELLE MATTEL Notary Public, State of New York No. 01MA4999044 ASSIGNOR: Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires July 13, 20 WITNESS: Signature: __ Signature: __ Daniel Moros Name: Name: _____ ASSIGNOR: WITNESS: Signature: Signature: __ Howard Rutman Name: Name: ____ ASSIGNOR: WITNESS: Signature: Signature: _ Avraham Yacobi Name: Name: _____ ACKNOWLEDGED:

Taro Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 017633 FRAME: 0526

itz, M.D., J.D., Vice President

WHEREAS we,

Sandhya Goyal, 51 Windsor Road, Ryebrook, New York, 10573,

Subhas Kundu, 6 Dennis McHugh Court, Tappan, New York 10983,

Daniel Moros, 19 Maple Avenue, Larchmont, New York 10538,

Howard Rutman, 401 East 80th Street, New York, New York 10021, and

Avraham Yacobi, 13 Oak Train Road, Englewood, New Jersey 07631

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors), have made an invention comprising new and useful improvements in **TOPICAL GEL FORMULATION COMPRISING ORGANOPHOSPHATE INSECTICIDE AND ITS PREPARATION THEREOF**, for which patent applications for Letters Patent of the United States were filed on July 12, 2004 as Provisional Application No. 60/587,291, on January 21, 2005 as Provisional Application No. 60/645,781, and on January 25, 2005 as Provisional Application No. 60/646,826 and on July 12, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/179,719;

and WHEREAS

TARO PHARMACEUTICALS NORTH AMERICA, INC. P.O. Box 1034 GT
Harbour Place, 4th Floor
102 South Church Street
Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and any applications claiming priority therefrom and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefore, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignors, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer, and have assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest to said patent application for letters patent entitled TOPICAL GEL FORMULATION COMPRISING ORGANOPHOSPHATE INSECTICIDE AND ITS PREPARATION THEREOF and to any national, international or divisional applications claiming priority therefrom throughout the world and to the invention, the application, and any patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all divisions, continuations, in whole or in part, substitutions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all applications claiming priority therefrom; and Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to Assignee; to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any way arising therefrom or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as Assignors might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

Assignors further hereby assign, sell and transfer, and have assigned, sold, and transferred to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world, in and to the invention and in and to the application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all national applications, regional applications, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, in whole or in part, re-examinations, and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for the invention in its own name, in all countries and including all rights of priority in all countries under the terms of any applicable international convention, insofar as its interest is concerned; and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the applicable patent office in each country of the world to issue all patents for the invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to the Assignee, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of such patents for the invention may issue, to the same extent as the Assignors would hold and enjoy if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignors further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights, and also agrees, at the request of the Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

PATENT REEL: 017633 FRAME: 0527 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each individual collectively referred to as the Assignors, has caused this Assignment to be executed.

Dated this April 2006.

Signature: Une Marie Mc Celli gott Name: Ann Marie McElligott	Signature: Name: Sandhya Ooyal
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
	Signature: Name:Subhas Kundu
	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Ann Marie McElligott Name: Ann Marie McElligott	Signature: Daniel Moros
WITNESS: Signature: Ann Marie McElligott Name: Ann Marie McElligott	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Howard Rutman
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Donne Robertson-Chow Name: O _ w=	Signature: A. Yacub Name: Avraham Yacobi
ACKNOWLEDGED: Taro Pharmaceuticals North America, Inc.	Michael A. Davitz, M.D., J.D., Vice President

RECORDED: 05/17/2006